

41 North Dog Sports USCA Club Trial September 20-22, 2024 USCA Judge: Michael Caputo, Ph.D.

Trial Field: 8431 Hoddinott Road, Adrian, Michigan 49221

41 North Dog Sports invites you to join us for our 2024 Fall Trial! Trial participants may enter the following events:

IGP 1-3, GPR 1-3 (APr 1-3), FPr 1-3 (TR 1-3), UPr 1-3 (OB 1-3), FH-V, AD, BH VT

Trial Information:

Event Number: ME2420437

Entries:

- A trial entry form is attached. Please fill out <u>all</u> required information. Entries are accepted in the order received. Entry fees are <u>not</u> refundable.
- Forms and fees should be <u>received</u> no later than Saturday September 14, 2024. A late fee of \$10.00 will be assessed for entries accepted after this date.

Venue:

- Trial and tracking is being held on private property.
- **Trial Field:** Grass field with fixed blinds starting to the right. Field is bordered on three sides with trees. Ample parking with limited shade.
- Tracking Fields: Grass, Hay, Hay / Alfalfa Mix, Backup is Soy Bean Fields.

Schedule:

- Friday AD and BH Only Check-in at the Trial Field at 3:00PM.
- Saturday All IGP Dogs Check-in at the Trial Field at 7:00AM All Tracks will run on Saturday Judges Dinner 7:00PM Location to follow - RSVP Requested.
- Sunday BH VT, GPR 1-3 (APr 1-3), UPr 1-3 (OB 1-3), BH VT
- **Tracking:** Start time will be announced and communicated closer to the event date. Competitors are to meet at the <u>Trial Field</u> and will caravan to the tracking field location.
 - o Trial Field Site: 8431 Hoddinott Road, Adrian, Michigan 49221.
- **Practice:** If you wish to visit 41 North Dog Sports to practice on the trial field prior to the trial, please contact Ron Stokes at (517) 605-1089. Note: Practice Tracking is not available.

We appreciate your support and look forward to seeing you at the event!

Contact: Ron Stokes (517) 605-1089 info@41northdogsports.com

41 North Dog Sports USCA Club Trial September 20-22, 2024 USCA Judge: Michael Caputo, Ph.D. Trial Field: 8431 Hoddinott Road, Adrian, Michigan 49221 Event Number: ME2420437 Please type or print clearly: (all items <u>mandatory</u> for USCA paperwork)				
	·			
Date of Birth:		Breed:		Male □Female
Scorebook #:		Scorebook issued by (USCA, AWDF, etc):		
Registration #:		Tattoo / Chip #	<i>t</i> :	
Current Training Titles:		н.о.т: 🗆 үе	s □ no	
Title(s) Sought:				
	🔲 IGP: 1, 2, 3	\$100		
	GPR 1, 2, 3 (APr 1-3)	\$100		
	FPr 1, 2, 3 (TR 1-3)	\$75		
	UPr1, 2, 3 (OB 1-3)	\$75		
	G FH-V	\$75		
	🗖 AD	\$75		
	🗖 вн Vт	\$75		
	☐ Non-USCA Members I TOTAL:	F ee \$30		
Owner's Name:				
Are you a Current USCA Member? □YES □ NO USCA Member #: Exp Date://				
Full Address:				
Phone #Email:				
Handler's Name/Address (if different from Owner):				
Date & Organization where Handler Achieved BH:				
 Payment: Please make check or money order payable in USD to → 41 North Dog Sports PayPal is accepted for your convenience. Send payment to: info@41northdogsports.com Late Fee: A \$10.00 late fee will be assessed for entries not received by September 14, 2024. 				
RELEASE STATEMENT: It is understood that every dog at this event <u>must</u> at all times be in the <u>care</u> and <u>control</u> of the dog's handler and/or owner. Furthermore, the undersigned agrees to be fully responsible for the actions of his/her dog(s) or dog(s) being handled while on the trial grounds and liable for any damages caused by that dog(s) and agrees to hold Ron Stokes, 41North Dog Sports, as well as its members, officers, directors, and all property owners HARMLESS including the cost of defense for loss or injury which may have allegedly been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by any act of my dog(s) or to my dog(s) or dog(s) that I am handling, while on the trial premises or the tracking fields. I hereby assume all responsible and liability for such claims including the cost of defense. I further relinquish all claims and agree to hold 41 North Dog Sports, as well as its members, officers, directors, and all property owners HARMLESS including the cost of defense. I further relinquish all claims and agree to hold 41 North Dog Sports, as well as its members, officers, directors, and all property owners HARMLESS including the cost of defense for loss or injury which may have allegedly been caused directly or indirectly to myself or my dog(s) during participation in this event. All entrants must have a USA scorebook or a scorebook that is recognized and registered with the United Schutzhund Clubs of America. If I do not present a scorebook on the day of the trial, I understand that I must pay a \$50 scorebook bond (payable to the "United Schutzhund Clubs of America") to the Trial Secretary.				
Owner or Ha Send Entry and Fees To:	andler Signature Ron Stokes 8431 Hoddinot Adrian, Michig		Date EMAIL: info@41n Cell: 517-605-4	orthdogsports.com 1089